OFFICIAL NOTICE OF PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD

January 31, 2023 - March 31, 2023

- Regional Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing Choice
- Fairfax County Fair Housing Plan

On January 31, 2023, the Metropolitan Washington Council of Governments ("MWCOG"), published a draft *Regional Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing as well as a Fairfax County Fair Housing Plan*,

The Regional Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing, conducted by MWCOG (and contractor, the Lawyers' Committee for Civil Rights), is a document analyzing housing issues impacting regional jurisdictions including: the City of Alexandria, Arlington County, the District of Columbia, Fairfax County, the City of Gaithersburg, Loudoun County, Montgomery County, and Prince William County. The Regional AI is meant to provide comprehensive and meaningful data and information collected, to assist participating regional jurisdictions, including Fairfax County, in developing overarching regional goals and strategies to affirmatively further fair housing. In addition to the Regional Analysis of Impediments, MWCOG also provided goals and strategies to affirmatively further fair housing, specific to Fairfax County, in the Fairfax County

Step 1: Review the Plan

The draft plans can be accessed online at https://www.mwcog.org/community/planning-areas/housing-and-homelessness/regional-fair-housing-plan-comment-form/

Step 2: Questions?

Questions may be emailed to Fairhousing@mwcog.org

Step 3: Submit Your Comment

Public Comments may be submitted by:

- Email at Fairhousing@mwcog.org
- Voicemail at 202-962-3794 or TDD at 202-962-3213
- Mail at MWCOG, 777 N. Capitol Street, NE, Suite 300, Washington, DC 20002, Attn: Fair Housing

All comments must be received by March 31, 2023.

